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30,000,000.00 i n n

4. tmnoisnn 

TnonimJ

n u tr f i 'in ^ j i ru T u r f iv i im m in J B in s in n E in m ln  Im jS d ii f iB iim in in i i ln u a 'ii i i i J B in

iBaoiaiiVnKunsnfiliS'iBviojsinmii nan. utmuRofisnmwnu niiflfNvulmitffNn-N vunuou ubI dubtI m je m in n  iinflfjnwnsfi tfinBanunu vuniiminupi^n 

uaEnuHTOBuriln ruSinn binder course layer uos wearing course layer riBtrfwEinnEinmh ns Btm.nBiinln liowifiBunln iniEinuififSitill'n uns 

niiiwmiSu concrete curb , precast concrete barrier hue concrete slab block, jBffinrf'WMnSu uaEnniwlmi anafnEfiannini iniouflunnidi

tfnifuuoETjnmrNiSu, ■miSnirfimmi thermoplastic paint

s. i im n n K r i i m w  u  7 i in la 5.a  te(&5[
iS u i iu

6. ityv iliE jn tu fm iifnnm i

6.1 iniuB^iliimnai44inni4irsnnmasriBw3mi

7. iiBSofiaiEimiimEfiiHiintininaii

7.1 iniaannn AintaEijn iliEBiufm ufn7riim i«m m nai4 nr.na.7J

7.2 nriln lo iq jiin  n iiu rm fiiH u siifiin o ii m n a .7

7.3 SiiwiS n jE n n in n in  n n iim n m tn fln fn n n ii nj.na.7

7.4 ojoiva Snnidari n n iin n riin u R iifn n a ii ri.no.7

7.5 Smi oilnyaa fmannriwusmmnan mflinTaaiiJjjimiiii

29,988,000.00 i n n
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l lh n m n u  1.00 uw

n w in a n f l i f o w H H  - i f o i n t u r w i i i t a  “  |g  & . M .  lfl(£i)S l untfiiflrtarwn 28.28 in n  /  Rfis

a n m i r t a r m

i It h t o h -iu R u i u f f u i j u  ( i n n ) FACTOR F r u n i l s s i u u

a a v i to a

(m *i)

r w n n a T 4 v im « u «  ( i n n )

< h u g u m ta a f ia u i jg a lllUHU fl’a u i h a i i l u w u

44 GEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 G/M2. 2,960.00 PIJ.W. 60.00 177,600.00 1.2340 74.04 72.90 215,784.00

45 IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING TRAFFIC ROAD SIGNAL AT STA.167+544.500 IS. 97,047.50 97,047.50 1.2340 119,756.62 117,959.70 117,959.70

46 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT 1.547.00 m m 313.00 484,211.00 1.2340 386.24 380.40 588.478.80

47 CURB MARKINGS 600.00 W.J4. 55.00 33,000.00 1.2340 67.87 66.80 40,080.00

48 „ J , , „ 
4TU^«m?witi'3MwnEi^nsT?rwg'i'jm?naftn4 L.S. 6,211.89 6,211.89 1.2340 7,665.47 7,424.60 7,424.60

r 3wHn4iupiuvjuywMW«
------------- :--------^  _______ — — — r - ------------------ ----------- -------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

24,673,234.60 j c u i f l u u u v u iu 29,988,000.00
--------------------------j j ---------------------- — 1
Factor F ( wamumiun 5.00 % : w uotiuu-is -im 15% : fiu ilrenuuariuwi in  % )

F •OUi™ HwiiiSunu 20.00 mj. F = 1.2494

ri'mwffuiqu 30.00 flu. F = 1.2165 R tu s n m m T T ifn n ru  r fh jf  N R Q ?riim ifinfn 29,988,000.00 1HY1

fh r iu H im v 24.6732 au . F = 1.2340 H M u n jm « u n u m s iJ m :in c u rm 30,000,000.00 in n
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iB in tu - n u 1.00

5] 5 - f l -n f n n f l - u y i r r m u w - p m n m n F n w f) u ' l im m im n F n 28.28 i n n  /  m i

« nR U n f l r m

lJ t jn n w n u f n n u m j n u  ( i n n ) FA C TO R  F n m iJ m iM U

( in n )

n m n s 3 4 n m n v n  ( i n n )

s n in u u i ig a RQWU'38 i f lu iS u j f a w ih e l l l u w u

1 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS D IA .0.60 M. 91.00 u. 142.79 12,993.89 1.2340 176.20 173.60 15,797 .60

2 REMOVAL O F EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. 17.00 u. 283.88 4 ,825.96 1.2340 350.31 345.00 5,865.00

3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING R.C. MANHOLES 4 .00 UM-S 603.04 2 ,412.16 1.2340 744.15 733.00 2 ,932.00

4 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB A N D  GUTTER 510.00 u . 82.50 4 2 ,075 .00 1.2340 101.81 100.30 51,153 .00

5 REMOVAL OF EXISTING R.C. U-DITCH 185.00 u. 230.90 4 2 ,716 .50 1.2340 284.93 280.60 51,911 .00

6 RELOCATION O F EXISTING O VERHANGING TRAFFIC  SIGN 1.00 u w 27,506 .48 27,506 .48 1.2340 33,943.00 33,433 .90 33,433 .90

7 1 |« !f l9 a ii[^ u T flN » 3 n T v ra im j n w m u ir i i iv l r h w u f l 2 ,784.00 m m . 48.44 134,856.96 1.2340 59.77 58.90 163,977 .60

8 CLEARING  AN D  G RUBBING 10,488.00 m .u. 5.41 56,740 .08 1.2340 6.68 6.60 6 9 ,220 .80

9 M ILLIN G  OF EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE 10 CM . TH IC K 11,136.00 m .u . 17.64 196,439.04 1.2340 21.77 21.40 238 ,310 .40

10 EARTH EXCAVATION 7 ,566.00 f i l m . 48 .44 366,497 .04 1.2340 59.77 58.90 445 ,637 .40

11 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION 200.00 m m 53.28 10,656.00 1.2340 65.75 64.80 12,960.00

12 SOFT M ATERIAL EXCAVATION A N D  REPLACEMENT 406 .00 a i m .  *■ 461.35 187,308.10 1.2340 569.31 560.80 227 ,684 .80

13 EARTH EMBANKMENT 230.00 m m . 152.23 35,012 .90 1.2340 187.85 185.00 4 2 ,550 .00

14 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND 1,635.00 m m . 127.57 208,576 .95 1.2340 157.42 155.00 253 ,425 .00

15 EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEW ALK 453.00 m m . 152.23 68,960 .19 1.2340 187.85 185.00 83 ,805 .00

16 EARTH FILL VERGE 119.00 m m . 152.23 18,115.37 1.2340 187.85 185.00 22 ,015 .00

17 SELECTED M ATERIAL A 203.00 m m . 193.44 39 ,268 .32 1.2340 238.70 235.10 47 ,725 .30

18 SO IL a g g r e g a t e  s u b b a s e 606.00 m m . 255 .67 154,936.02 1.2340 315.50 310.80 188,344.80

19 CEMENT M ODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE 216.00 a im . 967.61 209 ,003 .76 1.2340 1,194.03 1 ,176.10 254 ,037 .60

20 SAND CUSHION 1,419.00 m m . 674 .14 956 ,604 .66 1.2340 831.89 819.40 1 ,162,728 .60

21 SCARIFY A N D  RECOMPACT 11,136.00 p t m 13.90 154,790.40 1.2340 17.15 16.90 188,198 .40

22 PRIME CO AT 1,400.00 31.43 44,002 .00 1.2340 38.78 38.20 53 ,480 .00

23 TAC K COAT 9,800.00 Plf.N. 14.13 138 ,474.00 1.2340 17.44 17.10 167,580.00
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• lJ im cu n u  1.00 utf-i
------------------ n ------------------------------------------------------- :------------------- 3---------->  i n  n  m — E a . u ' l i ---------------------------------------------------------------»—  ---------------------------------------------------------------
r m m y n n n iM U A  -  r m n r u M f n iu a  _ I S  U , M  u u J u f i n n n f n  28 .68  i n n / a n ?

n a m ?

l f i m t u m u f h m u f i i j n i j  ( i n n ) FA C T O R  F r u r n h s u h i

n a i m a

( t r m )

C T A m s m Y ir in u jA  ( i n n )

U U Q fl l l lU M l i n a u i i i a l l lv iM U

24 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING C O URSE 59.00 flU 1,981.26 116,894.34 1.2340 2,444.87 2,408.10 142,077.90

25 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5  C M . TH IC K 1,340.00 PI? M. 239.58 321,037 .20 1.2340 295.64 291.20 390 ,208 .00

26 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING CO URSE 5 C M . TH IC K 9,770.00 PI?.W. 240.08 2,345,581 .60 1.2340 296.26 291.80 2 ,850,886 .00

27 JO IN T REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 23  C M . THIC K 13,134.00 P1?.N. 753.54 9 ,896,994.36 1.2340 929.87 915.90 12,029,430.60

28 CO NTRACTION JO IN T 2,111.00 3J. 398 .04 840,262.44 1.2340 491.18 483.80 1 ,021,301.80

29 LO N G ITU D IN AL JO IN T 3,027.00 U. 127.98 387,395 .46 1.2340 157.93 155.50 470.698 .50

30 DUM M Y JO IN T 1,219.00 U. 57.35 69,909.65 1.2340 70.77 69.70 84,964 .30

31 EDGE JO IN T 67.00 14. 57.35 3,842.45 1.2340 70.77 69.70 4,669.90

32 R.C.P1PE CULVERTS DIA. 1.20 M. CLASS II 220 .00 14. 4 ,069.60 895,312 .00 1.2340 5,021.89 4 ,946.40 1 ,088,208.00

33 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA . 1.20 M. C LASS III 392 .00 14. 3 ,359.76 1 ,317,025.92 1.2340 4 ,145.94 4 ,083.60 1 ,600,771.20

34 TO P SOIL 70.00 m j.u . 89.75 6,282.50 1.2340 110.75 109.10 7 ,637.00

35 B LO C K  SOD D IN G 670.00 PI?.44. 34.00 22,780.00 1.2340 41.96 41.30 27,671 .00

36 R.C. M ANHOLES TYPE C FOR R.C.P. D IA. 1.20 M. W ITH R.C. COVER 30.00 UW 27.539 .67 826,190.10 1.2340 33,983.95 33,473 .30 1,004,199.00

37 R.C.M ANHOLES TYPE D FOR R.C.P. D IA . 1.20 M. W ITH STEEL COVER 12.00 U1M 49.146.71 589,760.52 1.2340 60.647.04 59,737.30 716,847.60

38 R.C.RECTANG ULAR PIPE FROM CURB INLET 114.00 44. 1 ,227.70 139,957.80 1.2340 1,514.98 1,492.00 170,088.00

39 RETAINING W ALL TYPE 1B (FOR S ID E W A LK ) 416 .00 41. 1 ,218.94 507,079 .04 1.2340 1,504.17 1,481.40 616,262.40

40 CONCRETE CURB 0 .25  M. HIGHT 2,382.00 41. 261 .53 622,964 .46 1.2340 322.73 317.90 757,237.80

41 CONCRETE CURB A N D  GUTTER 0 .50 M. W IDTH 1,668.00 14. 618.44 1 ,031,557.92 1.2340 763.15 751.70 1 ,253,835.60

42 CONCRETE SLAB BLO C K SIZE 40X40X4 CM. 2,442.00 Pl?.14. 225.71 551,183.82 1.2340 278.53 274.30 669,840 .60

43 CONCRETE SLAB 6 CM .THICK 1,795.00 PI?.4I. 150.63 270,380 .85 1.2340 185.88 183.10 328,664 .50
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ariRniu 33100 rtanaauanastfuniiudoBft/rDuaiTomiauonmifl'lvKj]
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w f iV l  1 v m  14

A r o m d .  5.R  ISIlbil
ilaanauvu l.ooo uifa

ifiu im iun a.ilJe^ o. vauuriu n tn 28.68 u iu  / nna

nnittwumsfinmch riniuria 10 do 2.43 uth/au fhm ifi* io dam n ify  i.s i uiwsfu
3.40 uw/nu.u. 2.11 um/nu.u.

asssvn* ainiYngfiimd-iuasrii wcta ( urn / m h o )

di Ynq im tirfaq wd-a imcboi m ho
aiA1AUnd4 riiMUth

filVU
a iu

ffu W1141W Hu 1111-84

1 auaa (vu I iJyn) aniod’s l MJ. nu.u. 11.29 11.29

2 Aiioutfunu if iW ij amode 10 flJJ. nu.u. 10.00 35.66 45.66

3 'ftrqifainen “ n" ifo-lfVU amoda 10 mi. nu.u. 20.00 35.66 55.66

4
----_----2------------------------------------------------

Qn34704nnYn4 i fo m j an 10 do 20 nu. nu.u. 25.00 69.55 94.55

5 ■HUflijn f lm fff ijl an loda + aoiodaniniba 87 MJ. nu.u. 198.00 240.32 438.32

6 wiiwrruuBtrtfnTfaauriaA (w iim ) th n if ii j l amodemnah* 87 nu. nu.u. 207.00 184.03 391.03

7 nnmruuemTnnnBUfiln (aBiwmn) fimWaip aModWiMha 87 nu. nu.u. 200.00 184.03 384.03

8 itnrmimeffTTnnnounin (w-am-o m o d if ie d ) Inomao anio damnirN nu. nu.u. 594.95 - 594.95

9 fruNffimeuriift finir/aij? afiiodam nih i 87 nu. nu.u. 333.50 184.03 517.53

10 miormuneunln mtwim a Ivoemi anio deninvTM 157 nu. nu.u. 126.00 331.41 457.41

11 ASPHALT CEMENT 60/70 n ^ rn m m io  dammi'H 392 nu. mi 24,786.67 591.92 35 25,413.59

12 CSS-1 e.d fiu lili anio dammi'n 517 nu. mi 23,600.00 780.67 25 24,405.67

13 EAP. n^m nn aniodamnii'M 392 nu. mi 30,063.33 591.92 25 30,680.25

14 PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE I e.umneo atuodam niin 264 nu. mi 1,980.00 398.64 50 2,428.64

15 mnnArunn rb 4 uu. ( 0.20 x 0.20 u.) n ^ a im amo dammi™ 392 nu. A3.U. 34.00 0.58 34.58

16 rannfirunu rb 9 tin. C 0.15 x 0.15 u.) n ju im n amo dammi'H 392 nu. na.u. 217.00 3.94 220.94

17 mnninlu rb 061m n]4ITlVI*l aniodamnil'H 392 nu. mi 26,733.33 591.92 80 27,405.25

18 rannraiii rb b 9 mm. n|4IYlTI1 amo dammi'H 392 nu. mi 25,900.00 591.92 80 26,571.92

19 mnflltTIU RB e 12 mm. n jjn tm amodeainT(24 392 nu. mi 25,666.67 591.92 80 26,338.39

20 mtifflffilJ RB 0 15 mm. njnrmn anio dammi'H 392 nu. All 25,466.67 591.92 80 26,138.59

21 mamrrau db  012 mm. q u m i i amo dammi'H 392 nu. All 25,966.67 591.92 80 26,638.59

22 mnmfllu DB 0 16 mm. n?-uimi aniodamnirH 392 nu. mi 25,766.67 591.92 80 , 26,438.59

23 momnlll DB 0 20 mm. n ;u rm i amo dammi'H 392 nu. AU 25,766.67 591.92 80 26,438.59

24 mnmtfau DB 025 mm. n ju im n amo dammi'H 392 nu. mi 26,066.67 591.92 80 26,738.59

25 man l  50 x 50 x 4 mi. n^m rci amo dammi'H 392 nu. mi 27,282.61 591.92 80 27,954.53

26 man l  5 0 x 50x 6 uu. nj-umin anio dammi'H 392 nu. All 27,077.24 591.92 80 27,749.16

27 m anL 100x 100 x 7 m n ju im i amo dammi'H 392 nu. All 27,873.32 591.92 80 28,545.24

28 mngnmlin n ju im i amod’emmi'H 392 nu. nn. 30.92 0.59 31.51

29 Itfna tuin ueuuriu amo da 79 nu. nu.il. 741.43 - 741.43

30 lu fia n ueuufiu 7010^0 79 nu. nu.il. 741.43 741.43

31 At\|aau iiBuuriu anio ris 79 nu. nn. 51.87 - 51.87

32 111111103’ w iia  2.1 an: ueuuriu anio #e 79 nu. GL. 1,286.22 1,286.22

33 th illiu  lm itl 3.785 Bai veuuriu amo da 79 nu. GL. 616.20 616.20

34 S ae w u lm u lm i w in  3.785 ana ueunriu amo da 79 nu. GL. 518.69 - 518.69
35 fo a w u jju lu u  w in  3.785 ana w uuriu anio do 79 nu. GL. 596.57 - 596.57
36 GEOTEXTILE w u iifiu amo da 79 nu. A3.U. 60.00 60.00
37 SLAB BLOCK MBUllrill amo da 79 nu. IIFU1 25.00 25.00
38 a m lrltfi c v  3x10 ini. n ju im i 3010 dammi'H 392 nu. tuna 120.00 120.00
39 awlrliH i th w  1x2.5 aw. ftytn tm amo dammi'H 392 nu. U7U 912.10 912.10
40 ir io lv lfli v c t  4 x 1.5 na .m n |4mTin anio dammi'H 392 nu. fo il 5,226.00 - 5,226.00
41 f f io l f t f l  VCT 2 x 6 na.MJ. n^invin 3010^90101174 392 nu. tflU 9,032.10 - - 9,032.10
42 R.C. PIPE CULVERT DU. 1.20 M. ( CLASS U ) lilansunln 3010^99101174 151 nu. 11911 2,570.00 633.96 3,203.96
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rfcM iu 33100 foniTuonittfimiiuifadfl/finjinuuHuaniuifllTNi) 

nnw cnw uim a*  201 n an  fa c n m n ro  - ih u u f  nan  2 w v t i n  roi.167+517 - nu.169+159

wiTiVl 2  v m  14

n u m a m u u B ]g 5.fl. lfiwmw-m 1.000 info

tliuumifn a.iijB-9 *. iiButiriu iifn 28.68 U 1 U /n « 7

43 R.C. PIPE CULVERT Dm. 1.20 M. ( CLASS III) flflBU jniotfBmnri'H 52 mi. riau 2,250.00 244.12 - 2,494.12

44 Joint Primer g uuu 5010 ^BfllflTt'M 177 nu. tfu 228,571.43 266.86 228,838.29

45 Joint Sealer e.iTiulilr im o fo n in r in 517 nu. nu 64,666.67 780.67 65,447.34

46 aiiilnnJjifjfumuuBflrlnu g uuu s tiio fo n in u n 177 mi. nu 110,000.00 266.86 110,266.86

TifliyBr^nB^nlw

vfaneun ifl
riiYcnj (uin/flBunwi i nu.u.)

fSiNtru + nim
11U

(um/nu.u.)jJuSiuuttf W in fill

UBUriwi CLASS A ■ 500 366 662 1,275.04 200.89 394.00 436.00 2,305.93

nsu n iu  c la ss  B ■ 450 391 : 662 1,147.53 214.62 394.00 436.00 2,192.15

RBUnlfl c la ss  c - 400 416 : 662 1,020.03 228.34 394.00 436.00 2,078.37

ABUritfl CLASS D 1 • 350 441 : 662 892.53 242.06 394.00 436.00 1,964.59

flBUmfl CLASS D 3 - 350 441 : 662 1,015.27 242.06 394.00 436.00 2,087.33

neun in  c la ss  e • 300 466 : 662 765.02 255.78 394.00 436.00 1,850.80

ptBunlnutnu • 220 393 : 843 561.02 215.71 501.72 398.00 1,676.45

Mortar - 500 749 1,275.04 411.12 114.00 1,800.16

diuioiYaej rm i/n th t ]
Itfn rn n n 1.000 nu.rl.@ 741.43 uiu/nu.rl. - 741.43 U1T1

Iriflinu 0.300 ricu @ 50.00 uiu/riou - 15.00 U1T1

llTflin 0.300 nu.rl.@ 741.43 UTn/ra.fi. = 222.42 UIU
n tlj 0.250 fin. @ 51.87 uiu/nn. = 12.96 urn

n u  - 991.81 urn

fllllH -

n tn ifftjl^u m jed m ’io 1 =

247.95 U1UM1.U.

133.00 u iu m j.u.

380.95 u iu m i.u.

198J6 UIUMI.U.

1^iiiJijtfiHlii3i»pgrii7iuasTbin^tm-1j!fuiiijf3i

nfmnwuri 1 m .u . i f iu ifu fa q

m u n  =
71fllffff)llStlUU0trM1O 2 =

133.00 uinM3.il.

331.36 U1T1M3.11.

n n v m b t i
- llftlltUin 1.000 741.43 uiu/nu.rl. « 741.43 U1UM7.U.
- WfUJUUUI4 UU.niOUBO (334.89/2.88) 1.000 R7.U. @ 116.28 U1UM7.U. = 116.28 U1UM7.U.
- lifoiin 0.300 nu.rl.@ 741.43 uiu/nu.rl. 0 22143 U1UMJ.U.
- 0.250 nn. @ 51.87 uiu/nn. . 12.97 U1UMJ.U.
- liiuumM ili? 1.000 m .u. @ 15.00 U1UM7.il. = 15.00 U1UM5.U.

n u  = 1,108.11 U1UMJ.U.
3 mfc4 = - 369.37 U1UM5.U.

A11174 - 133.00 U1UM7.U.

i in ifn c |] iin M iu
rin iinqluuuuB oW io 3 » 502.37 U1UM7.U.

natnnwuu 1.20 u. x 1,2011. =

lfiinw faq

1.44 u7.u.

llfll/w iionnoinviuri i n i.u .

- K n ltf0  6" o n  6.00 u. 0.333 £u@ 80.000 U1UA?U - 26.64 U1U
- W itfu  0  4" o n  4.00 u. 1.000 tfu@ 65.000 uiu/tfii = 65.00 UIU
- l i f a in 0.850 nu.vt.@ 741.430 uiu/nu.rl. = 630.22 U1U
- 0.500 nn. @ 51.87 uiu/nn. = 25.94 UIU

n u  « 747.80 UIU
fipiliUftiultf 2 u fi T in n n ijn u m Jiu  =» 747.80/(2x1.44) 259.65 U1UM1.U.

Hum  - 133.00 U1UM1.U.

jifliirrfjiftfiu  fmtnnuuu 1.20 u. x 1.20 U. “ 392.65 U1UMI.U.

n n lft« )jn iv4 ihv

nem nduri 7.35 «n.u. ifiuicufrq rw v m h fl

- ttn m u i0  6" o n  2.00 u. 24 #u@ 80.00 uiua¥u = 1,920.00 U1UM7.U.
- Id tirn 4.38 nu.rl. @ 741.43 uiu/nu.rl. 3,247.46 U1UMJ.U.

- «=tJ 0.250 nn. @ 51.87 uiu/nn. - 12.97 U1UM7.U.

n u  = 5,180.43 U1U/7.35 *J.:
sinnffq ljjuuuB ain io  3 » (5,l25.74/7.35)/3 = 234.94 U1UM7.U.

filing - 133.00 U1UM7.U.

n w u & n ju  = 367.94
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im u o iw u itu c n  201 n an  fo u m m u a  - tfiuu? n av  2 i n v in  nu.167+517 - nu. 169+159

tlh n o m u  1.000 irvta
UUJIIAUM B.U161 VBUUfVU J l f l l  28.68 U 1 H /n a 7

w f i f l  3  m n  14

5.R  bibs'

Muniitmgiuua&miiu

SAND BEDDINr.

COMPACTED CLAY

jiw jU iB iiN uriunB um Fi r ih l ih

4mT)ii1eaaufl7W rthlih

Muqulaaauriia fgsvnui

j ia r fm )  
fhuutfa 157 mi. 

m i
xthnquft 1.40

m uaea  na 75 % ua-iBumwn

126.00 um/nu.u.

331.41 um/nu.u.

457.41 UTM/nU.JJ.

1.40 x 457.41 = 640.37 0Wtlll.ll.

0.75 x 45.03 = 33.77 U1Wnu.U.

imiu&njujwMiouniuuaBauihj** 674.14 um/nu.u.

xthuqutfa

x tbuquin

1.40 x 90 %

riiuaaa 3a 70% vatfuAnm

1.25

airfimumj+nii^Biinm (uasa na 50%)

siariitn) + riiimtr4 - 457.41 um/nu.U.

ai3iruumiiin£flii^0U3iM(a,fi) - 8.12 um/nu.u.

37U - 465.53 um/nu.u.

1.40x465.53x 0.90 - 586.57 um/nu.u.
0.70 x 45.03 31.52 um/nu.u.

rii4iu3unu4iuMioMoiuun8*auiiu = 618.09

nnTHK) + niniiffa 45.66 um/nu.u.

Ma'imuni3untriiittau3ini(3h) - 8.12 um/nu.u.

3 111 - 53.78 um/nu.u.
1.25 x 53.78 =, 67.23 um/nu.u.

0.50 x 45.03 - 22.52 um/nu.u.

awu3uiju9iuu3iaw8iDunt*nuim =_______89.75 um/nu.u.

aaom anuTiin iiBJM iTm aaiifna = 

iJjuituaeunla = 
tb u n a ie jn  -  

fhijuaaunlaiau -  

f in jim a n rija  = 

aifrifrim3nn:;fliitt0U3iai(auiins3n) =

aw n™  l.oo mi. = 

am iaeunlaTN  = 

a n i i i& j i j i i  «

lfiuituneunla = 

riiijuaBunlwiau® 

finjunaunia = 

rb iw a ia a i = 

fhfrifrinisunsnii^BuiinitauuntaR)

finnitf* 5.oo nu.
.............J!sTunivuneumflYu -  

riiimaBtiri3aiii]uufr'liIu4 =■ 

fri)unBuri5«+fhiiuiii)uufrlil& =

lfiuifuaBurila -  
fliiju a e u fllw ia ij => 

anjuaaunla = 
tfa in io ia a i« 

a i^ iif lu fm unsa ii^B w naK ayuncjfn ) 

fiimitfi 1.00 mi. 

T-Juaiuuaaunla™ = 

a m u n B u n la ^ iju n fo liJ ™ » 
M ijun oun la +nw uu iju iifr liiiN  -

lfiuituneunla 

m ijuaaunla  

Mfrrihini3uasniiftau3ini(3iuins«h) 

f il lin g  l.oo nu.

STD
tb in ie ie fh
a m u & n ju

10.00 m

o.io nu.uyn^.u.
1.70 X 0.10 = 0.17 nu.uynT.u.

400.00 um/nu.u.

0.10 X 400.00 - 40.00 U1YI/H3.U.

39.46 X 0.17 - 6.71 U1W83.U.

11.29 uiwnu.u.

11.29 x 0.17 * 1.92 U1WA3.U.
6.71 + 40.00+1.92 = 48.63 uiwni.u.

fli4iii3'in]U4iui]U7Bfl0iin1a

1.00 nu.u.

400.00 uiwnu.u.

1.00 X 400.00 = 400.00 inn

1.70 X 1.00 1.70 nu.u.

- 39.46 uiwnu.u.

- 21.15 uiwnu.u.

21.15 + 39.46 - 60.61 uiwnu.u.
1.70x60.61 - 103.04 uiwnu.u.

400.00+ 103.04 - 503.04 um/nu.u.

ai4iu3inju4iiD}iif8naiinla = 503.04 um/nu.u.

1.00 nu.u.

500.00 um/nu.u.

1.00 x 5Q0.00 - 500.00 urn
1.70 x 1.00 - 1.70 nu.u.

- 39.46 um/nu.u.

= 11.29 um/nu.u.

11.29 + 39.46 = 50.75 um/nu.u.
1.70x 50.75 86.28 uiwnu.u.

500.00 + 86.28 - 586.28 um/nu.u.

8141113111)1141111)113BBBUflla “____ 586.28 U1WMJ.U.

1.00 nU.U.

»  1,000.00 um/nu.u.

= 39.46 uin/tiu.ll,

■ 11.29 U1WnU.U.

-  50.75 um/BU.U.

1.7x50.75 = 86.28 UlWnU.U,

1000+86.28 = 1,086.28 UTn/MJ.U.

ai4iu3injU4Tu>]U30a0iiri!a = 1,086.28 uiwnu.u.
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itf tm ti 33100 f^37Ufln3stf7mii»rdoefl/ftriftiiturn4utmm4ifl1>iqJ 

n iw o iw u im o i  201 new ifoicmmua - ffiwut new 2 m r t a  nw.167+517 - nu.169+159

W lM i 4  V IA  14

I h n n a  " lB 5.R  b&flf
lftlHOMITJ 1.000 in k

8.ifle4 9. ueutimj 71m 28.6S u w /n m

4m w crtiii¥u

jiw iB m g u fa

Slib nn. ns 20.00 ® 0.2 • 4.00 U171M3.U.
tbn304tfu GL. ns 518.69 ® 0.04 20.75 uw/m.u.
frnwuuili GL. ns 616.20 ® 0.05 - 30.81 UWM3.U.
ilitfurmuS gl. ns 1,286.22 ® 0.01 . 12.86 UWM3.U.

3iuiff(j7nihIiiJ7i

Slfli-msmimiio nn. ns 20.00 0.2 « 4.00 UWM3.U.
TWBrwulnwt'hfxi GL. ns 518.69 m 0.04 20.75 UWM3.U.
rnmsfeutfiuulamSBumiiuMifi gl. ns 616.20 ® 0.06 36.97 U171M3.U.
uuiU03M7au0nn808n gl. ns 1,286.22 % 0.01 - 12.86 UWM3.U.

3iufrfqmHfl7iff0u

m -i nn. ns 20.00 @ 0.2 4.00 U171M3.U.
711384701̂ gl. ns 596.57 ® 0.04 = 23.86 U1YIM3.U.
RVflSBufamtBmfteuMiiruinfi GL. ns 616.20 @ 0.05 - 30.81 UTO/9H.II.
lJlWffug nor ns 0.02 @ 1.00 = 0.02 U17lM3.11.

3iuifrqm î3i7imrrnn

ItfiWu 1 (ft
aiuurfi^uoii Id - mni eft ns 1 @ 15,000.00 15,000.00 urn
niU34ll3SnBUIinsfBf)B7l ink ns I @ 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 U171
fllU34«0mffllUU #u ns 16 @ 1,097.14 - 17,554.29 U17J

3111 - 42,554.29 UTTt

71Uf(l417im̂ 0 = 42,554.29 / 16

fhnhnunni 80 mi mi ns 2 ® 50,000.00 100,000.00 U171
finvi3(iu33iinm3in03 (muifimfrifmi) 
fiiniiuitfmmnoTigiatinsiKmTj

mi ns 1 @ 14,000.00 = 14,000.00 U171

- Hiuui^n funs 500 urn nTi ns 1 @ 500.00 - 500.00 U171
- 0714171 funs 300 U1TI nu ns 8 @ 300.00 = 2,400.00 U1T1

71U - 116,900.00 urn
0*mim3iii4i7imn07itfiBunni4ni7ii7jnt 2 mu
TlfllfiOfllTI 116,900.00 / 2 = 58,450.00 U171

68.42 uw /m .u .

74.58 urnM3.il.

58.69 UWM3.U.

2,659.64 UW/&4

fmrutfmiJTl = 58,450.00 UW

MnasiSafimirfiuiai
1. REMOVAL o r  EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS DIA.0.60 M.

fli7|flnumeieiTioifiuuuu7imsiiifedio(fin7jfian 1.6O u.)«  2.56 nu .u .®  48.44 u w  » 124.01 uw /u.

riiiruth = 18.78 uw /u .

rfl41utfwiJU REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS DIA.0.60 M. -  142.79 U1MI.

ytuwMq

fiiuuif4viflflnflifmiiwlno3fiU33'»]n 10 m ains 13 nu m w nia^u  • n* mmloins 300 m o

riiDutfa ( inBuffe ) = 3 nu. = [( 11.59 x 13 ) + 300 ] /  24 = 18.78 uwM3.u.

2. REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M.

fl7^flflutri8i0iTi0iSu^uuiunsnifo6iB(fifl^finn 2.22 u.)= 4.93 nu.u.@  48.44 u rn  » 238.81 um /u.

ifam tk = 45.07 um /11,

flUWmilJU REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. -  283.88 UW/U.

Tfl/7ffl/vq

fhuuff4ri0fwiinnni3ii7ilfio3ou337)n 10 #0 tra in s  13 «Fu fiiw niefu  - n4 nnmoins 300 u w

fhvurfl ( Mlftllft ) = 3 « « . - [ (  11.59 X 13 ) + 300 ] /  10 * 45.07 UW/U.

3. REMOVAL OF EXISTING R.C. MANHOLES

lffiniufteurffa 1.00 nu.u.

flujunounlm nu 1.00 nu.u. ® 500.00 uw/nu.u. - 500.00 UW

ih ftrih iim  + m utauiinim iunsan 1.00 nu.u. @ 39.46 uw/nu.u. = 39,46 UW

fhwiim jliJ™  5 nu. ® 21.15 uw/nu.u. - 21.15 UW

riiRfl + fiiuun4 nu. @ 60.61 um/nu.u. = 60.61 UW

X rflTJTIDlDlft 1.70 - 1.70 x 60.61 - 103.04 uw/nu.u.

ril41U#UT]U REMOVAL OF EXISTING R.C. MANHOLES 500.00 +103.04 -  603.04 U17l/mk
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itfcm u  33100 ^ inJtm ?:& ifn iidaeR /fo ifin fum 4uanw ifl1 iiq i 

n im n ^w u im n *  201 n eu  ifeicnw nm  - ih u u f  we« 2 m t f a  nu.167+517 - nu.169+159

w h f l  5  v m  14

fttUTOmfimta
s .a . te&s!

i fiu io u tu  1.000 in h

iSitfufluw «.w uu*iu n m 2&2< VTO /  M tf

4. REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

lJjuiomeiinln 0.164 BU.U.

frnjuaeunini^u 1.000 nu.u. @ 400.00 um/nu.u. - 400.00 urn

riuhtuunij + au^eunnitfuunsnn 1.000 nu.u. @ 39.46 um/nu.u. “ 39.46 um

flim nm jliJ'm  5 nu. @ 21.15 um/nu.u. - 21.15 u m
. v  < *m an + mimYH nu. @ 60.61 um /nuu . - 60.61 um

x rhiiwnotfa 1.70 1.70x60.61 = 103.04 um /nu.u.

fhijuneunlniBu + msfoimw = 503.04 um /nu.u.

fluiutfviJU REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER 503.04 x 0.16 ■________82.50 irm/info

5. REMOVAL OF EXISTING R.C. U-DITCH

ffl)Qinifiuifl7fl8un7flii£ett]uii4 0.459 nu.u. nm lnriu im  1 turn

finjunnunlft 0.459 nu.u. @ 503.04 um /au.u. -  230.90 urn

riniUmajU REMOVAL OF EXISTING R.C. U-DITCH -  230.90 U1WH.

6. RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHANGING TRAFFIC SIGN fnullUUUWJ J1U RS-I09 ( JTUJlfl Type A )

fo jjaTnnn lm uriu iJ io tSu

lft74ff?1«utf78MlMimflU5mjgi OVERHANG SIGN fnUUUUUTflJlUi RS-109 FOUNDATION TYPE "A’

urfutfiaiauwifi 2.25 x 2.10 u. niuiJuwuii = 47,250.00 Pi3.*jfu. ( tfuuuwutiioluuinn7i 52,800 ns.m i.)

l .  ^m lafriaiT ifJuinugetfiu

i io m i OTU7U w h n
riiTct^ f ii in u m

n u
ffam ha tfluuu iQunu

fiuin3mfi3u 1 mj 8,000.00 8,000.00 - 8,000.00

th u n m u iu 4 nu 300 1,200.00 1,200.00

37U 9,200.00

n u riN m tfu iju L ^m fetfio tfiw n n u g u n u - 9,200.00 + 11.29 = 9^211.29 urn

2. jm ^u laneun lm nium S nsm rin iflu

naflin ifiu in inB un ln iU B rijU Y N 1.984 niJ.U. x 503.04 998.03 inn

3. -nuriecrih4$iininhn]

OVERHANG TRAFFIC SIGN STEEL POLE TYPE I NOT MORE THAN 52,800 SQ.CM. FOUNDATION TYPE "A" 
fltiMWS'llll'in PILE FOOTING ( JnuUUUU7W7jnu RS-502 )

n m m A lum m h o
fiifirrq fh u iu m

n u
fiem ho ifluuu n em iio tfluuu

•nunu'ijn nu.u. • 48.44 -

4iununu 12.402 nu.u. - - 99.00 1,227.80 1,227.80

Itfu u u jm n n  (1 ) 2.400 nu.u. 247.95 595.08 133.00 319.20 914.28

Itfuuuitnftsus (1 ) 6.720 nu.u. 247.95 1,666.22 133.00 893.76 2,559.98

rm ouaen 0.077 nu.u. 674.14 51.91 - 51.91

anuntm unu 0.153 nu.u. 1,278.45 195.60 398.00 60.89 256.49

nounln Class D 1.984 nu.u. 1,528.59 3,032.72 436.00 865.02 3,897.74

mnnirrlu RB0 9UU, 36.952 nn. 26.57 981.81 4.10 151.50 1,133.31

mnnmsu DB012 uu. 8.791 nn. 26.64 234.19 3.30 29.01 263.20

mamrfiu D B016 uu. 33.630 nn. 26.44 889.18 3.30 110.98 1,000.16

mnmirlu db  0  25 uu. 142.296 nn. 26.74 3,805.00 2.90 412.66 4,217.66
nmgnmnn 5.542 nn. 31.51 174.63 174.63
imnm ns3. &wn outfit trum 0.22 x 0.22 x ( 0.000 tfu 1,170.00 - -

Anchor Bolt & Nut M36 8.000 200.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

n u 17,297.16

rinru£in ju  3. i iu r ie n fu im n n lw ii»  17,297.16 u m

n u  9,211.29 + 998.03 + 17,297.16 « 27,506.48 um/lllfo

fiumftlYJURELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHANGING TRAFFIC SIGN -  27,506.48 Um/UYN

7. ^a7BYa^vuTn«artmrmMw na^ifiufnuiirimufl

riiihiuun 'm intifleunni (an) 

riiuutta 2 nu. 

n u  -  8.12 +

rf-nwaiatfi 1.25 

fnrfm m m junsittaunni Ojann)

f fa iu r iin ju

21.88 *

27.35

« 8.12 um/nu.U.

“  13.76 um/MJ.U.

13.76 -  21.88 um/nu.U.

1.25 = 27.35 um/nU.U.

= 21.09 um /nu.u.

+ 21.09 -  48.44 um /nu.u.

fii4iufluigu^78%$ifuTftnB!hwi4tflu neuniwnutifi'mufi *• 48.44 um /n u u .



, wMl 6 vm 14
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itfn4m 33100 faniiuani:£iminmJaeft/foijtafuiti4umiwMlMf)) 
vmHcmmnaiai 201 neu *B4tnumj8 - tfiuirif fisu i rorJi4 mu 67+517 - mi.169+159

__ lfo n o m u  i.ooo u>l4

finnaninitUD -  b  s . a  b ( & s !  iltuu înn 8 ,ii]b4 o.ueuufhi nm 28.68 um /8aj

8. CLEARING AND GRUBBING

fiuiU&njWCLEARING AND GRUBBING = 5.41 VlY)/m.U.

MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE 10 CM. THICK

Bi8imufmiinti^0U7ini1ff(raN7Tii4iaii o.io u. 14.26 um /a j.u .

fiiwlilne-jitlu 5 nu. - 21.15 um /nu.u.

thuiifliaR? 1.60 -  21.15 x 1.60 x 0.10 3.38 um /aj.u .

n u  = 14.26 + 3.38 17.64 um /a j.u .

ril4lWmT}UMILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE 10 CM. THICK -

EARTH EXCAVATION

ai^n-aaaumiYm » 21.09 u m /a i.u .

m an = 8.12 um /nu.u.

fllMUW 2 nu. - 13.76 um /nu.u.
. •  , x  

m an + muu>u - 21.88 uiwnu.u.

x rbinroica-i 1.25 1.25x21.88 27.35 um /nu.u.

fTMlufilflJII EARTH EXCAVATION -

UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION

mija-anniimmi4 = 21.09 u m /a j.u .

flTUUm 2

m an » 8.12 um /nu.u.

nu. = 13.76 um /nu.u.

fha*n + m uum  *= 21.88 um /nu.u.

x ifw uoiofn 1.25 1.25x21.88 27.35 um /nu.u.

ii1o40im3uFmi{a1uiiu^B>inam ,nismt4 flflmlfthmwuvultf 10%

fmiufluiJ'mTH UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION - 48.44 x 1.10

SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT 

12.1 K fltfunuuinw  Soft Spot (nfl^aan

i§J
55 m )  l

an/ft-anauatm H = 21.09 um /au.u.

fhtfn = 8.12 um /nu.u.

ftlVUW 1 nu. = 11.29 Rin/nii.u.

fhrin + am u u j = 19.41 um/nu.u.

x tbuuoionv7 1.25 1.25 x 19.41 24.26 um /nu.u.

ni41tl^UT]UlTU^aVUYn4U5nQl Soft Spot = 45.35 um /nu.u.
12.2 Yo^fl-wngn (vnn 20 *u.) 0.2

n tim unqn  = 438.32 um /nu.u.

x tbuqu«ft 1.50 438.32 x 1.50 657.48 um /au.u.

aiufttfu - 85.77 um /nu.u.

fll41utfuTJU7ff«}K'Ufll)n = 743.25 um /nu.u.

12J ttrq g n ftftiu i 20 HU.) 0.2

mija-vu = 31.47 um /nu.u.

126.02 um /nu.u.

x thu q u fh 1.60 126.02 x 1.60 201.63 um/nu.u.

fhuam i = 54.04 um /nu.u.

ril41U^U7JU2tTqQftl’4 - 255.67 um /nu.u.

17.64 um /ni.u .

48.44 llin/nu.w.

53.28 um/nu.u.
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ynttffm m nm a* 201 new f a tn u m ia  - fhuufw au  2 K i r in  nu.167+517 - nu.169+159

m i l d  7  n n  14

rfitnom niiiia b 5.fi. bffitf lf iu ia m u  1.000 u>fi

tlitfunwa a.tue4 «. uauuriu Jim 2&.6S u m /n « j

12.4 Selected Material A WJ1 is <*u.)

x rb u q u tn

0.15

fhqn-uu

llfll Selected Material "A" + nnjfl-UU 

1.60

rfuiU&l7|US0FT MATERIAL EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT -  45.35 +

31.47 um/nu.u.

87.13 um/nu.u.

87.I3xl.60 = 139.41 uin/nil.li.

fiiiifnfii = 54.04 um /nu.u.

fh4TU#U1)U Selected Material A -  193.45 uiW0U.ll.

(743.25x0.20) + (255.67x0.20) + (193.45x0.15)

0.55

461.35 um/nu.U.

13. EARTH EMBANKMENT

14. EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND

15. EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK

16. EARTH FILL VERGE

17. SELECTED MATERIAL A

18. SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE

- 10.00 U1WMJ.U.

nifhm uniJiinsi^aunfti (1|HW) - 21.34 um /nu.u.

ifanitf* 10 nu. - 35.66 urn/nu.u.

n u =» 21.34 + 35.66 + 10.00 67.00 UTWOU.U.

tb u q u ih  1.60 -  67.00 x 1.60 107.20 urn/nu.u.

n iuaiftm unu - 45.03 um /nu.u.

filllU&ttgU EARTH EMBANKMENT- 152.23 urn/nu.u.

nm inqum iM = 10.00 urn/nu.u.

nirfim um iunsi^euiifn (l|RUll) -  21.34 urn/nu.u.

fhuurN io nu. -  35.66 um /nu.u.

n u - 21.34 + 35.66 + 10.00 = 67.00 um /nu.u.

thuquwi 1.40 - 67.00 x 1.40 -  93.80 um /nu.u.

fiiuniftm uflu 75% - 45.03 x 0.75 = 33.77 um /ou.u.

ftalllfflAgU EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND » 127.57 um /nu.u.

nn iinqu im n* 10.00 um/nu.u.
fhfhm uniiunsitlau jin i fl|«UU) - 2U 4 um/nu.u.
fliuu tit io nu. - 35.66 um/nu.u.
n u -  21.34 + 35.66 + 10.00 67,00 um/nu.u.
ibutjuwr 1.60 = 67.00 x 1.60 107.20 um/nu.u.
fllUR1UJ41U«U = 45.03 - 45.03 um/nu.u.

ril41U#U1]U EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK -  152.23 UlVt/CIU.U.

jiflrfnquimri-i 10.00 um /nu.u.

fiirfuOufmiinsideiiiifn (ijfHiii) - 21.34 um /nu.u.

filUUfM io nu. - 35.66 um /nu.u.

n u -  21.34 + 35.66 + 10.00 » 67.00 um /nu.u.

tbuqutfi 1.60 -  67.00 x 1.60 107.20 um /nu.u.

fhum ftm uSu - 45.03 um /nu.u.

nirm m rrju  e a r t h FILL VERGE ■■ 152.23 um /nu.u.

. 20.00 um /nu.u.

flitfirihumunsii$8UTifli (ijmiu) - 31.47 um /nu.u .

riiuutfo 10 nu. - 35.66 um /nu.u.

n u « 31.47 + 35.66 + 20.00 87.13 um/nu.u.

thuquffi 1.60 

mufniu4iuSu

= 87.13 x 1.60 •  139.40 UHI/MUI.

■ 54.04 um /nu.u.

ffoiWhflgij s e l e c t e d  m a t e r ia l  a  •  193.44 um /nu.u.

nminfqiiimri* - 25.00 um /nu.u.

riifhm um suntitleunfn (1/fniu) 31.47 um /nu.u .

mini tf 4 20 nu. 69.55 um /nu.u.

n u * 31.47 + 69.55 + 25.00 126.02 um /nu.u.

th iu ju n i 1.60 

mumftHrumi

-  126.02 x 1.60 = 201.63 um /nu.u.

= 54.04 um /nu.u.

fil41U#Ul]U SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE -  255.67 Um/OU.U.
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riVerJiu 33100 n o n n u B n ^ u n iw d em jfau In tM n w o n iu ffllttq l

n u u tn -u n n o io i 201 rbu ifounm nie - ifruuf n eu  2 ? n rii4  nu.167+517 - nw. 169+159

w t f l f l  8  v ia  14

r iiu itu n n iu Ja 5.R kxfts? iftinoi-mj 1.000 uvb

iIiuuBtvn a.itje-t o. ueuitriu n m 2S.68  u m  / ffaj

19. CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE

20. SAND CUSHION

x tbuquffi

n f lim if iq n  + fhuutfo 

rfTuquffatuaufiuu 
fiiAflnimj09Hiru 150,00011. /  

nnju^m ufl 2 % 46 nn.nns 

r ii4 im u fm i^e u 7 ifiiN m j

fiifhiuuniJtttauTiinunnii
a n n i# u iju

- 438.32 um /nu.u.

x 1.50 = 657.48 um /nu.u.

nu.u. - 21.43 um /nu.u.

um - 111.78 um /nu.u.

- 46.14 um /nu.u.

= 45.01 um/nu.u.

85.77 um /nu.u.

= 967.61 um /nu.u.

rfl41M̂ WlJW CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE- 067.61 um/au.U.

rm rffH )
filUTJCf-1 157 nu.

n u

1.40 = 1.40x457.41

niufion nn 75% w w uiftm H  ■ 45.03 x 0.75

fil41uXll7]USAND CUSHION" 640.37

= 126.00 inn/aii.u.

-  331.41 uin/nu.u.

-  457.41 inn/nu.u.

=* 640.37 inn/nu.u.

= 33.77 inn/nu.u.

33.77 674.14 um/nu.U.

21. SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT

filJlU&iquSCARIFY AND RECOMPACT- 13.90 mn/BI.U.

22. PRIME COAT

m o m

fhon

t fm i fm l i t r n
+ fiim irf4un£ im iii-n4 * 

nm /ni.u. ,mon =
24,405.67 in n  / mi

1.00 x (24,405.67 / 1,000)

mrfimufm =

24.41 m n/ni.u .

7.02 inn/nj.u .

fiwwtfuiJU PRIME COAT ■ 31.43 UlU/m.U.

23. TACK COAT

o n n rm H tn ^

m o h  crs-2 + fnuufluintm mj-n* *=

am  m j .u. ,riian =

24,405.67 in n  /m i

0.30 x (24,405.67/1,000) 7.32 um /m .u.

6.81 inn/nj.u .

fmmfluVJU TACK COAT - 14.13 uin /n i.u .

24.

25.

ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE

ljjuioi Asphalt Concrete w lf ljm U  = 10,000.00 dil t(VUfll 10,000 «u)
• a e i

nw nflU Riew ftu- 250,000/10,000 25.00 um /m t

riitm A.C.+ fliuutN + niuuni = 25,413.59x0.047 1,194.44 um /m t 4.70% laa tlw itn

rimufmu Asphalt Concrete + fllVUtfl = 384.03 x 0.740 284.18 umMu

fllWffU Asphalt Concrete - 361.64 umAVU

fliuurfl Asphalt Concrete ltl\J = 1  flU.« 8.07 um /m t (1 nu.u.“ 2.4)

riiijainunsunon m n  = 40 UU. 11.52x0.90x10.41 107.93 um /m t mij 11.52 um/wj.u.

fm iutfu iju a sp h a l t  c o n c r e t e  l e v e l l in g  c o u r s e  - 1,981.26 um/ffu

ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK

lfiuitll Asphalt Concrete YnlflJimJ = 10,000.00 m OuWt io.ooo.oo mt)

fhnn&mjojwffu - 250,000/10,000 25.00 um /tfu

fiioH A.C.60/70+- fvmirfi + ni^un4 = 25,413.59x0.047 1,194.44 um /m t 4.70% IfioJm un

rilitUNffU Asphalt Concrete + rilVUtfa = 384.03 x 0.740 284.18 um/tfu

filNiru Asphalt Concrete = 361.64 um /m t

fllUUtfo Asphalt Concrete 1ll\J = 1 flU. = 8.07 um /m t
rii^niAiinsunen tu n  - 50 UU. 14.69x1.00x8.33 122.37 um/efu ftllj 14.69 um /m .u.

n u - 1,995.70 tiiD/AU

fm ru& nju  a sp h a l t  c o n c r e t e  b in d e r  c o u r s e  s c m . t h ic k  - 1,995.70/8.33 . 239.58 UlWni.U



r tf  em u 33100 faniiunnit^vniiuiiQeft/fcmtafumiiumiiuiRliici} 

Y rm nm m nm ai 201 n eu  4e^cnmnje - tfiu u f n au  2 i s i d u  nu.167+517 - nu.169+159

W tflf l 9  v m  14

rfW M Ilin ilU B
b  s . f i .  W

lfiu io u iu  1.000 wta

JlUtlSlUa B.IUB4 «. UBUUfhl 71fl1 28.68 U IT t/R fll

ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM. THICK

lJlUltll Asphalt Concrete if l la t im i  » 10,000.00 011 (vurfr 10,000.00 0U)

m flamm^ewtru ■ 250,000/10,000 = 25.00 uivi/mi

01014 A.C.60/70+ flWUffa + fh&M4 - 25,413.59 x 0.048 - 1,219.85 U1YI/0U 4.80% TnotlimTn

fllMimflU Asphalt Concrete + f lm ifll = 391.03x0.740 - 289.36 uin/m i

fUMtfU Asphalt Concrete - 361.64 uin/wu

flimirfl Asphalt Concrete 1lJ\j = 1 nu. = 8.07 Ulfl/mi

fhljaiminsijflefl m u  - 50 UU. 11.52x1.00x8.33 - 95.96 U1YI/0U fiilj 11.52 UHJ/RI.U.

n u - 1,999.88 urn/m i

ftUlU^UIjU ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM. THICK - 1,999.88/ 8.33 - 240.08 u itw n .u .

27. JOINT REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 23 CM. THICK

fw m num nfii 3.5 u. 912 10.00 u. in n  0.23 11.

n a n i i f iw iu m h o
fiiiirf) filll1441U

n u
riam hti ifjuftu riem bo rflufiu

flBlinJW class D 8.05 nu.u. 1,528.59 12,305.15 436.00 3,509.80 15,814.95

rhuuumnn 20.00 u. 10.30 206.00 30.59 611.80 817.80

mSrmsimn 9 mm. 15 x 15 cm. 33.66 ni.u. 220.94 7,436.84 5.00 168.30 7,605,14

mnmrfSu db 012 (mSnirfiuiju) 5.86 nn. 26.64 156.14 3.30 19.34 175.48

imiunBunln 35.00 h i.il 5.00 175.00 9.00 315.00 490.00

fhlJ«7B8tiri!n 35.00 PIT.U. 12.02 420.70 420.70

tmTmtoiijfhflBiiri!* 35.00 R1.U. 30.00 1,050.00 1,050.00

n u 26,374.07

71U 26,374.07 / 35 *  753.54 UTO/fll.U.

fil41uflut]U41U JOINT REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 23 CM. THICK -  753.54 UHVfn.U.

28. CONTRACTION JOINT 

nfttnnfmuai?

VUW JB in iu  10 mm. 210 50 mm. 

3.50 U.

710011 m h o
rirftff} 0111144111

n u
n em h o iflturu riom no ifluitij

sawed jiont 3.50 u. 22.90 80.15 80.15

mastiscjiont sealer 1.84 nn. 65.45 120.57 120.57

plastic sheet 3.50 u. 10.00 35.00 - 35.00

painted greased 13.00 1" 5.00 65.00 65.00

dowel bars Rfi 32 37.88 nn. 25.94 982.56 2.90 109.85 1,092.41

n u 1,393.13

n iJ  1,393.13 / 3.50 = 398.04 1I1YI/U.

fl'l41utfui]U41U CONTRACTION JOINT -  398.04 U1T1/U.

29. LONGITUDINAL JOINT 1IU1fl304nil4 10 mm. R0 50 mm.

n m in n iiu o ri 10.00 u.

i in n u tfitnu m h o
nrSitrij filU7441U

n u
ttam bo iflumi riom ho tilumi

sawed jiont 10.00 u. 22.9 229 229.00
mastiscjiont sealer 5.26 nn. 65.45 344.47 - - 344.47
tie bars 20.39 nn. 26.44 539.03 3.3 67.28 606.31
plastic sheet 10.00 HJ.U. 10.00 100.00 - 100.00

n u 1,279.78

n u  1,279.78 / 10.00 «  127.98 UTH/U.

flu ivfiu igunu LONGITUDINAL JOINT * 127.98 UITt/U.

30. DUMMY JOINT mrm704frfl4 10 mm. on 50 nun.

n am naiiuo ii 10.00 u.

n o n u fim ti m h o
niint) rill»441U

n u
n em h o tiluilu fiem ho ifJuitu

sawedjiont 10.00 u. 22.90 229.00 229.00
mastiscjiont sealer 5.26 nn. 65.45 344.47 0 - 344.47

n u 573.47

n u  573.47 / 10.00 = 57.35 U1TI/U.

fil41U#U1JU41U DUMMY JOINT » 57.35 U1VI/U.
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itf tn iu  33X00 (tan7njanis#UfliimloM/fau3r)uni4uaniuWWtc|] 

n im M w uim nB  201 fiBu to tn m n iB  - tfm irf wbu 2 l a r i i*  roi.167+517 - nu.169+159

R t f id  10 n n  14

r it tn a iim itd e
fe 5.R b(ib^ l l f r n o m u  1.000 uifa

lliu u m im  8.IU6X «, uauuriu J im 28.69 u m  /  n m

31. EDGE JOINT

nnm nm uio'n 10.00 u.

jio n ii S u n u m h o
fiiitrq r iu m iru

n u
rieuiiio ifluilu fiom ha ifluilu

sawed jiont 10.00 u. 22.90 229.00 229.00

mastiscjiont sealer 5.26 nn. 65.45 344.47 0 344.47

n u 573.47

J-JU 573.47 / 10.00 -  57.35 U1YI/U.

rilJlutfuiJUJUJ EDGE JOINT « 57 JS  Ultl/JJ.

32. R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.20 M. CLASS II

2.45 u.) = 6.000 nu.u. @ 48.44 u m  -  290.64 um /u.

fUlfo 01.20 U.JlUimMtN -  3,203.96 U1TI/U.

A n n , o u n n  antnnutfu -  575 imi/11.

fmiU&JYJU R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.20 M. CLASS II -  4,069.60 U1WW.

33. R.CPIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.20 M. CLASS III

miJflflu™lMU(fifl1|«tin 2.45 U.) = 6.000 nu.U.@ 48.44 u m  = 290.64 umfli.

rirtia 01.20 u. n u m u u ih  -  2,494.12 um /u.

l in n ,  m ain  unsnnuuu = 575 um /u.

fiuiuJmi'I'M R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.20 M. CLASS in  -  3,359.76 U171/U.

34. TOP SOIL

35. BLOCK SODDING

Ainu * 10.00 um/nu.u.

m im ififm joiniiefiwtfM iu 10.00 nu. • 35.66 um /nu.u.

fim 'uuumj nn = 8.12 um/nu.u.

j'jufirJrrqansmijnuu = 53.78 um /nu.u.

ttouqutfi = 1.25 x 53.78 - 67.23 um /nu.u.

riiufiBB nn 50 % um num m u =■ 0.5 x 45.03 - 22.52 um /nu.u.

ftandhflgu t o p  s o il

fSnttfi = 25.00 U1YI/BJ.U.

mvuifa = 2.00 um m i.u.

milgn
miJnmmmniilQn - 2.00 um /nj.u.

5.00 um /nj.u.

fhjm&Jigu BLOCK SODDING -  34.00 um vu .u .
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i f t m u  33100 m m iiutm i^ufliiuiJaM tfauInfim iJuonvuiflliK jj 

rm>nmw4iDiBi 201 wb«  w cn u rtu B  - tf»uu< m u  2 i w h i  nu.167+517 - m u  69+159

l f iu iw iu  1.000 uyta

rfiu?am nitda -  | g  5 . P 1 .  1q £ S m l  lfitfuniwn a.iua-j a. vnuiiriu 51m  28.68 u n i/B u s

36. R.C. MANHOLES TYPE C FOR R.C.P. DIA. 1.20 M. WITH R.C. COVER

H.R.C.MANHOLE flilttud llifl) innmJfl 1.20 x 1.75 x 2.73 II.

WIBMBdBJnilOlIl 1.20 U. mili04V'543UpJllJa 0.68 u.

n o rm 4 iu iu w h o
fiTUHJ riiui-uiu

n u
riem bo tflutlu ria tuho ifluMU

41UBU1|fl 17.727 nu.u. - 48.44 858.70 858.70

Jiiwunu 12.060 nu.u. - - 99.00 1,193.94 1,193.94

TIJlOUflBB 0.273 nu.u. 674.14 184.04 184.04

nBunlemoiu 0.273 nu.u. 1,278.45 349.02 398.00 108.65 457.67

neunln Class E 2.045 nu.u. 1,414.80 2,893.27 436.00 891.62 3,784.89

lA iu m filiid ) 25.599 A7.U. 247.95 6,347.27 133.00 3,404.67 9,751.94

m nmnlu rb  0  9 uu. 245.477 nn. 26.57 6,522.32 4.10 1,006.46 7,528.78

mnnmljj RB0 6WU. 6.935 nn. 27.41 190.09 4.10 28.43 218.52

mngnmnn 6.310 nn. 31.51 198.83 198.83

mnmnn L50x50x6 uu. 16.081 nn. 27.75 446.25 12.00 192.97 639.22

Anchorage Bars RB 0  9 UU. 0.898 nn. 26.57 23.86 4.10 3.68 27.54

Welding in Angle 18 - 5.00 90.00 90.00

Snunuu 2 &i 1.440 to.u. 74.58 107.40 35.00 50.40 157.80

1 leyer oil paint 0.720 fll.U. 68.42 49.26 38.00 27 36 76.62

Steel grating tllft 2ru 1 6U 50.00 50.00 50.00

n u 25,218.49

fm ru^m ju  n.R.c.MANHOLE (lunudiU fi) = 25,218.49 urn/im i

n. rinW iaunm  nura 0.49x0.79x0.10 (ifjuioine 1 rli)

n o n u a im u w h o
filU7441U

71U
eiam bo ifluilu fiom hti tSufiu

flBUriin Class E 0.039 nu.u. 1,414.80 55.18 436.00 17.00 72.18

mnmir1u R B 0  9uu. 3.969 nn. 26.57 105.46 4.10 16.27 121.73

magnm an 0X199 nn. 31.51 3.12 - - 3.12

li5uuuinlil(2) 0.643 HI.U. 198.36 127.55 133.00 85.52 213.07

mnmnn L50x50x6 uu. 11.614 nn. 27.75 322.29 12.00 139.37 461.66
Anchor RB 0  9x10 VU. 0.699 nn. 26.57 18.57 4.10 2.87 21.44

Welding at anchor bar 14 5.00 70.00 70.00

Steel sleeve 1/8" flujll 0.583 nn. 36.17 21.09 12.00 7.00 28.09

Snuiruu 2 *ii 1.04 ftl.U. 74.58 77.56 35.00 36.40 113.96

1 leyer oil paint 0.52 fll.U. 68.42 35.58 38.00 19.76 55.34

n u 1,160.59

f iu iu ftn iu  v. rlritaflauriSfi vw n 0.49x0.79x0.10= 1160.59 x 2 fJi= 2.321.I8 u m /rh

nUfmilttfuiJU ft.+ 1l. *  25.218.49 + 2321.18 -  27,539.67 U1Y1/UM4
fmiuftuYJUR.C.MANHOLES TYPE C FOR R.CJ*. DIA. 1.20M. WITH R.C.COVER- 27,539.67 urn/urn
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tnftrrm 33ioo nofmutmi^'iJftiitnJtisfi^'tnj^noiTn^uanvumlmij 

tm M tm w n m m  201 m u  f a c n u m ie  - tfiu itf n eu  2 r e n in  nu.167+517 - mua+iso

r n f i d  12 v w i 14

riunom nitiS o  s . f i .  t e £ M
lfiu ra m u  i.ooo in k

rfm im vn  e.iuai *.uatmmi n m 28.68 u in / t ta i

37. R.CMANHOLES TYPE D FOR R.C.P. DIA. 1.20 M. WITH STEEL COVER 

n. R-CManholes Type "D"

fmug-mnuwioSediiiB 0.60 u. uinnue 1.80*1.30 u.

iiuiu^itm ai^auTiejsuioiJi iveu 2 tfiu ivnufl4U8<mB 2.70___________ u.

n tm ii w h o
fh u m iw

T1U
etam ho riem ho ifluiaw

■mintnja 18.676 nu.u. 48.44 904.67 904.67

tn im w u 11.758 nu.u. - 99.00 1,164.04 1,164.04

>17101186*8 0.300 nu.u. 674.14 202.24 202.24

fietmlmitnu 0.300 nu.u. 1,278.45 383.54 398.00 119.40 502.94

8811078 Class E 2.230 nu.u. 1,414.80 3,155.00 436.00 972.28 4,127.28

WuUU>MlJ(l) 28.785 R7.U. 247.95 7,137.24 133.00 3,828.41 10,965.65

m nnm1uRB0 9uu. 284.468 nn. 26.57 7,558.31 4.10 1,166.32 8,724.63

ntnmtriu rb  0  6 uu. 6.935 nn. 27.41 190.09 4.10 28.43 218.52

magnmnn 7.285 nn. 31.51 229.55 229.55

mnmnn L50x50x6uu. 23.943 nn. 27.75 664.42 12.00 287.32 951.74

Anchorage Bars 9*10 YU. 1.198 nn. 26.57 31.83 4.10 4.91 36.74

Welding in Angle 24.000 1" - 5.00 120.00 120.00

fhmtruu 2 v u 2.144 flJ.U. 74.58 159.90 35.00 75.04 234.94

1 leyer oil paint 1.072 m .u. 68.42 73.35 38.00 40.74 114.09

Steel Orating TnS 2 YU 1.000 e*u 50.00 50.00 - 50.00

1TO 28,547.03

V. diilfnJo Steel Grating ffljlfvll 0.79x1.09

fil41U^U>)U41U RC.MANHOLES TYPE "D" mwiru’eilh = 28,547.03 UlWUlk 

jj. (lfiuiturie l rli)

n o rm m h o
rilTaq rflOTMIU

1?U
ttom ho flBvnho tftuuu

mnnutiu u u i 12 uu. ntfw 7.50 vu. 159.377 nn. 36.21 5,771.04 12.00 1,912.52 7,683.56

Welding at anchor bar 268,000 - - 5.00 1,340.00 1,340.00

Strutruu 2 YU 7.840 m .u. 74.58 584.71 35.00 274.40 859.11

1 leyer oil paint 3.920 RJ.U. 68.42 268.21 38.00 148.96 417.17

17JJ 10,299.84

finiuAnjU  * 10,299.84 * 2 th = 20,599.68 UlYl/fll

j'ju rin n i& n ju  n.+ u. * 28,547.03 + 20,599.68 -  49,146.71 inwuvfa

flniuflwiJU R.C.MANHOLES TYPE D FOR R.C.P. DIA. 1.20 M. WITH STEEL COVER -  49,146.71 UlWinfo

38. R.C.RECTANGULAR PIPE FROM CURB INLET

nnmnfmuDi'i i.oo u. (m jiaq .15x0.80u.)

7innii m h o
f$iu?44iu

7?U
riom hti llfuilu rfomho rfluilu

neimlfl Class E 0.105 nu.u. 1,414.80 148.55 436.00 45.78 194.33
Ii3iiuu8th«in(2) 2.500 n>.u. 198.36 495.90 133.00 332.50 828.40
mSmrffu rb  0  6 uu. 6.340 nn. 27.41 173.78 4.10 25.99 199.77
nmynmnn 0.165 nn. 31.51 5.20 5.20

12U 1,227.70

fh-mjtfutJU R.C.RECTANGULAR PIPE FROM CURB INLET -  1,227.70 U1T1/JJ.

39. RETAINING WALL TYPE IB (FOR SIDE WALK)

fifnintm uge 0.45 u. rm u o n  i.oo u.

TWfVft w h o
7)111744111

77U
d em b n iSuftu d em h o rihuta

enmuijfl 0.597 nu.u. - 48.44 28.92 28.92
rm ounan 0.033 nu.u. 674.14 22.25 - 22.25
KBunlmunu 0.066 nu.u. 1,278.45 84.38 398.00 2627 110.65
neunln Class D 0.095 nu.u. 1,528.59 145.22 436.00 41.42 186.64
WnuuifjliJ(2) 1.200 «J.U. 247.95 297.54 133.00 159.60 457.14
m nntnlu rb  0  9 uu. 13.032 nn. 26.57 346.25 4.10 53.43 399.68
mnqnmnn 0.222 nn. 31.51 7.00 - 7.00
Sleeve P.V.C. PUe Dia.l" 1 e'u 6.66 6.66 6.66

TJU 1,218.94

1.00 x 10.00 x 1.50 m. ftmR&JIJU RETAINING WALL TYPE IB (FOR SIDE WALK) ■ 1,218.94 U W U
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u u H tn w u im M  201 nau  fo jcm nm a - tfroirf n au  2 isrvriu nw. 167+5 n  - mU69+!S9

v n M l 13 *7 n  14

rinnom m uJe
fc 5.F1. l l h jw n u  1.000 in k

rfimiSivn e.ide-i t.naiu iriu  n tn 28.68 U IU /M l

40. CONCRETE CURB 0.25 M. HIGHT

GUTTER Hill 0.25 U. ftfn  0.201>H» fiflaiMniUBT) 10.00 U.

n o rm tfW 7U w h n
• h f n q r i u n u i u

1711
rfam ho iSluuu viem ha r iJ tu lu

flOUnlfl Class E 0.500 n u .u . 1,414.80 707.40 436.00 218.00 925.40

1 tfu u in fo li](2 ) 5.100 W7.1I. 198.36 1,011.64 133.00 678.30 1,689.94

17U 2,615.34

fm iW m U U  CONCRETE CURB 0.25 M. HIGHT « 2,61534 /  10.00 = 261.53 U1TI/W.

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH

GUTTER MU1 0.45 U. fill! 0.50 IU«J nM im m uB n 10.00 U.

4 i t n u
, fhtftfq fh ll lM lU

riam bo riam ho i f lu f tu

t i u S u w  n n iw irru iu 1.250 nu.u. - 99.00 123.75 123.75

flM in ln  Class E 1.640 nu.u. 1,414.80 2,320.27 436.00 715.04 3,035.31

1iSuuuu7,IiJ(2) 9.130 fll.U. 198.36 1,811.03 133.00 1214.29 3,025.32

T7U 6,184.38

liunritu^pj CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH - 6,18438 / 10 = 618.44 U1UAJ.

CONCRETE SLAB BLOCK SIZE 40X40X4 CM.

gninmfuii 4.1X1 wi.ii.

f h iq m m iiU jl t id 4.000 fll.U. @ 4.95 19.80 UIU

SLAB BLOCK 25.000 I1WU @ 25.00 625.00 UIU

MORTAR 0.008 nu.u. @ 1,800.16 14.40 U7U

r il in g 4.000 «J.U. @ 30.00 120.00 UIU

SAND BEDDING 0.2000 nu.u. @ 618.09 123.62 UIU

fil41U<fuiJU77U . 902.82 UIU

f iH iu tf in ju m n a = 902.82 / 4.00 - 225.71 urn/flj.u

flu iu tfu iju  CONCRETE SLAB BLOCK SIZE 40X40X4 CM.« 225.71 u r n /m .u .

CONCRETE SLAB 6 CM.THICK

fria iM iT O Jo r) 21.00 jj.

r u n m 4lU 7U m h o
rflfaq

TO*
riem ha ifluilu flamtoa rflluuu

m n n a s u n n o  4 m j.0.20x20 1 nn. 34.58 34.58 5.00 5.00 39.58
naun la  Class E 0.060 nu.u. 1,414.80 84.89 436.00 26.16 111.05
ItfimuO) BJ.U. 247.95 • 133.00

J7U 150.63

fiuiW&njU CONCRETE SLAB 6 CM.THICK *= -  150.63 U1U/917.U.

44. GEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 G/M2.
•  4 4im tim n n i 1 m .u .

fh\| finhrihirm  (n« 10 % ■uo-ifli'ihq)

fSlJlwtiuigu GEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 G/M2.

* 55.00 U7UAH.U.

-  5.oo u i n / a j .u .

5.0055.00 + 60.00 ln n /n ru .
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rtfcmu 33100 ntmiJWBn̂ uniiwdnBfl/mmiTwniiuoniruifAmij 
vmmmmntiiai 201 neu faoimnn - d iu ti?  wbu 2 i m 'i n  nu.167+517 - rm.169+159

m h d  14 m n  14

fm nom m iU B Ta s .a  tofts'
iftm o m u  1.000 info

iluJufSinm e.iuai «.vBtmnu n m 28.68 U in /M U

45. IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING TRAFFIC ROAD SIGNAL AT STA.167+544.500

rflAU jia n u
'iffq i im /m b o 31fl1

tin n u m h o (inn) (uin)

1 mi*lvlmnjo77nfn 3 £u  (iJ7uii|4VButivu 20%) 3 5,000.00 15,000.00

2 mill1uui}04 3 £u  (Mass Arm) (lJ3UlJ;4,VBUUVU 20%) 3 22,000.00 66,000.00

3 nilrlrftytyiiuuuii le d  3 f n iln u  8 nl'eu  Backing 3 TfB 36,000.00 108,000.00

4 ^m uijn (Controller) nSBUpilAwfo 37U|TU Controller 3SUU Vehicle Actuated 1 K« 250,000.00 250,000.00

5 Controller Shelter I UU4 15,000.00 15,000.00

77iifhqiln7iutft||f||ifu,lTl 454,000.00

lAlM lSllSniillljlnljl 20% 90,800.00

6 tnolyMh c v  4x  1.5 A7.un. (M tarfm l) 50 U. 44.95 2,247.50

13 I LS. 4,000.00 4,000.00

riuiulrmgu 97,047.50

riuivtfuiJU IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING TRAFFIC ROAD SIGNAL AT STA.167+544.500 -  97,047.50 U1A/tnfo

46. THERMOPLASTIC PAINT

ftafiinrfun i «3.u.

rflftU 710017
7ffq m i / m h o 31fll

f itm i m h o (uin) (inn)

1 rii'ftttjinaftuntntTAn 6.00 nn. 42.00 252.00

2 fiignu^i 0.40 nn. 60.00 24.00

3 nilllOl Primer 1.00 A7.U. 24.00 24.00

4 fiirfuflum? 1.00 A3.U. 13.00 13.00

77u ^Ri]uHi4iuni2fu^7oTa^ma7Tuviaitmn 313.00

ril41U#U1]U THERMOPLASTIC PAINT -  313.00 UlTl/m.H.

47. CURB MARKINGS

fmoinmnl = l.oo A7.U.
fhSnmtran = 30.00 m ti/w .u.

rinfimiutrsBiA wtloumin n im  -  25.00 u in/m .n.

fhlW&HJU CURB MARKINGS -  55.00 UYn/m.U.

48. 41U$fini7(n7B47»no«77077Sf1'il4fn7f!Ba¥l4

fliau-wugiulwiufiBgjfn y m  4 _____________________________________ TtM jTftiutf 3 tl -  1,095 in stosnm nwriBfffii 180 in

riifti 3iom?
firq n m /m h a 31M

tfunu mfoa (inn) (inn)
i tfioftflUFmtretfouufNtfiinu 9 ija 15.00 A7.U. 1,461.00 21,915.00
2 miiimTianMinn 3" x 3* x 2 mm. 50.00 11. 53.00 2,650.00
3 IlNlAlffS^BUJJU 2 VU 8 Tffl 1,115.00 8,920.00
4 1 m?l 20 V 46.00 920.00
5 tftyj|jiam 4 ■¥« 76.00 304.00
6 IflnitW lJ 2 **N 1,540.00 3,080.00

iiwrfaem 37,789.00

KBsnniliirmfiBirfi* «= iso tu

37,789.00 X 180 / 1,095.00 ~ 6,211.89 inn

n m u fo n ju  4iu&mttmi84Mm0QiiQii:rirfi4nttf)Bn¥i4 - 6,211.89 mn/mfo


